HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed House Resolution No. 51 by Representative Duplessis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 13, change "committee" to "commission"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 4 On page 3, at the end of line 21, after "Corrections" delete the period "." and insert "selected
- 5 by the secretary of Department of Public Safety and Corrections."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 7 On page 3, line 24, delete the period "." and insert "selected by the secretary of the Louisiana
- 8 Department of Health."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 3, at the end of line 25, delete the period "." and insert "selected by the speaker of
- the House of Representatives after consulting with stakeholders."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 3, at the end of line 26, delete the period "." and insert "selected by the speaker of
- 14 the House of Representatives after consulting with stakeholders."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- On page 3, delete line 29 and insert "(6) Two formerly incarcerated persons selected by the
- 17 speaker of the House of Representatives after consulting with stakeholders."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- On page 4, line 3, delete the period "." and insert "and one selected by the speaker of the
- 20 House of Representatives after consulting with stakeholders."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 22 On page 4, line 4, delete the period "." and insert "selected by the executive director of the
- 23 association."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 9

- On page 4, line 5, delete the period "." and insert "selected by the governor."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, at the end of line 7, delete the period "." and insert "selected by the speaker of
- 28 the House of Representatives after consulting with stakeholders."

29 AMENDMENT NO. 11

30 On page 4, between lines 10 and 11 insert the following:

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.

- 1 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the director of the Medicaid program 2 or his designee shall call the first meeting of the commission no later than August 1, 3 2021, and that the commission shall select a chairman and any other officers it deems 4 necessary at the first meeting of the commission."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 6 On page 4, line 11, change "committee" to "commission"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 8 On page 4, line 16, after "that the" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 17 and
- 9 insert "secretary of the Louisiana Department of Health shall assign the appropriate
- personnel from the department to staff the commission."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 4, line 18, change "committee" to "commission"